	H 1111 1111 1111 1111 111 111 111 111
FORM PTO-1619A R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	64050 Patent and Trademark Office
	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): FORFÁS LIMITED
City: Dublin 15 State/Country: IRELAND Zip:	Other:
Additional name(s) & address(es)	Execution Date: 11132000
If this document is being filed together with a new application the first execution date of the application is: 1113200 X the filing date of the application is: 06302000 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09608108	
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC	7. Number of applications and patents 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P66028US0	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
John C. Holman 22,769	December 19, 2000 Date
I Name of Person Significations "	number of pages excluding cover sheet: 3
JPH&S 103-11/99	

THIS ASSIGNMENT made BETWEEN FORFAS, an Agency established by Statute of the Republic of Ireland of Wilton Park House, Wilton Place, Dublin 2, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the One Part

AND APC LIMITED, an Irish Company having its Registered Office at 2 Main Street, Castleknock, Dublin 15, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the Other Part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of United States Patent No. 5483982 dated the 16th day of January, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Six and entitled "A dental floss device" (hereinafter referred to as "said Patent").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign and transfer absolutely unto the Assignee all its right, title and interest legal and beneficial in said Patent for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of Fifty American Dollars (US\$50.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sets unto the Assignee its successors and assigns all its right, title, share and interest legal and beneficial in and to said Patent in the United States of America and all benefits, privileges and advantages

arising therefrom TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that it shall execute all further documents and do all such further things as may be requested by the Assignee and as are necessary for the purpose of further securing or recording in the United States of America the proprietorship of the Assignee of the said Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents have been executed

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

for and on behalf of FORFAS LIMITED

in the presence of:

Signature:

(Witness)

Signature:

(Witness)

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED
for and on behalf of APC LIMITED
PAX 4 Sulli 2
in the presence of:
Signature: Mitness) (Witness)
Signature: (Witness)
on the 13th day of November 2000

RECORDED: 12/19/2000